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Railway Business of Odakyu Electric Railway

HWEAR
Number of

Passengers Carried

BT FA

Thousands

IR

Revenue

BT BAM

Millions of yen

BEHEESR BRS

Depariment Stores
Sales

L=l |

Millons of yen

R TP Bk
Stores Sales

BT BAM

Millions of yen

BEHE

Occupancy rate
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TERIET  commuters
BUZELE Change
SBENTERA  Work commuters
BUZELE Change
SBFETER  School commuters
BUZELE Change
TERBSE Non-commuters
BUZELE change
TEHA+EHBSE  Commuters and Non-commuters
BUZELE Change
TERIET  commuters
BUZELE change
SBENTERA  Work commuters
BUZELE Change
SEFTER  School commuters
BUZELE change
TERBSE Non-commuters
BUZELE Change
TEHA+EHBSE  Commuters and Non-commuters

BUZELE change

NEREEE

Odakyu Department Store

HEIS  Shinjuku Store.
Ai&FLL change
HTERE  Machida Store
HiSFLL change
SUED Fujisawa Store
Ai&FLE change
Bt Tol

Ai&FLL change

ANBREE R S7ER
Odakyu Shoji - Store Division

BIFFIS  Existing Stores
BUELE Change
2JE  Allstores

R"FI

Hotels

RFNEFIU—BFHD—
Hotel Century Souther Tower

BUZELE change

i
‘Shinjuku
LUDRT )L Hotel de Yama

BIZELE Change
(FDIE Hatschana

FEIR BIZELE Change

oK 48RP 10 Hakone vutowa
BIZELE Change
HOTEL CLAD

BUZELE Change

48
Apr.

36,103
1.9%
24,347
2.0%
11,756
1.8%
25,393
0.6%
61,496
1.4%
3,686
1.6%
3,084
1.7%
601
1.1%
6,276
0.2%
9,962
0.7%

48

2,075
£3.4%
2,248
2.6%

1.2%
4,756
£0.2%

4R

4,637
2.8%

4,698

4R

93.6%
4.4p
90.5%
13.5p
75.5%
7.8p
85.9%
A3.5p
86.5%
6.1p

FEIR \A S5 RRFIUE. U= —TILOrs2025F5A78L DAL TVET .
Remarks : The above figures may differ materially from the final figures shown in the financial statements.
From the start of FY3/2022, we adopted "Accounting Standard for Revenue Recognition” and other standards. The sales figures for Odakyu Department Store and Odakyu Shoji are based on the previous accounting standard and differ from the final figures in the financial statements.

Hotel has been

since May 7, 2025,

S5A
May

36,941
1.2%
24,997
1.5%
11,944
0.6%
25,258
1.6%
62,199
1.4%
3,779
1.0%
3,170
1.2%
609
£0.1%
6,288
1.4%
10,067
1.3%

£70.8%
4,863
£3.6%

673

Jun.
36,868
1.6%.
24,934
2.0%
11,934
0.6%
24,465
2.1%
61,333
1.8%.
3,762
1.5%,
3,154
1.8%.
608
0.0%
6,000
1.7%
9,763
1.6%.

4,680
3.2%

4,738

673

Jun.
90.1%
A0.1p:
73.0%

3.7p:
65.2%
4.6p
69.0%
A9.5p:
68.9%

A3.6p.

| 7A
15t Quarter Jul.
109,912 35,137
1.6% 1.4%
74,278 24,694
1.8% 1.6%
35,634 10,443
1.0% 1.0%
75,116 25,442
1.4% 3.2%
185,028 60,579
1.5% 2.1%
11,228 3,663
1.4% 1.2%
9,409 3,123
1.6% 1.3%
1,819 540
0.3% 0.4%
18,566 6,224
1.1% 3.1%
29,794 9,888
1.2% 2.4%
| 7A
15t Quarter .
6,664, 2,240
£8.5% N12.1%
7,036 2,447
£0.3%! A1.3%
1,361 485
A11% £6.1%
15,062 5,173
A4.1% £6.7%
7R
15t Quarter Jul.
14,029 4,589
3.2% 2.8%
14,297 4,867
Cmmem | 7R
15t Quarter Jul.
92.2% 89.0%
2.4p. A0.8p
84.5% 72.9%
7.6p: 7.4p
70.7% 53.0%
5.4p. AS5.4p
79.9% 61.9%
A3.4p. A13.8p
78.2% 71.3%
2.3p: A3.8p

202549

8A
Aug.

32,209
1.7%
24,481
1.4%
7,728
2.4%
25,439
6.9%
57,648
3.9%
3,461
1.2%
3,085
1.1%
376
2.1%
6,348
8.6%
9,810
5.9%

8H

2,121
N1.4%
2,194
5.3%
445
£74.3%
4,762
1.2%

8A

4,634
£0.5%

4,767

8A
Aug.

83.1%
1.2p
87.5%
18.2p
63.6%
4.2p
89.3%
2.0p
88.0%

11.4p

NEREBCONTIE. BREECLBBLEEERMLTHD. RECHSIREBEFIRIDET.
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98
Sep.

35,781
1.4%,
24,571
1.7%
11,210
0.7%
24,239
2.4%
60,020
1.8%.
3,679
1.3%,
3,110
1.5%,
568
0.2%
6,015
2.9%
9,695
2.3%

4,637
2.7%

4,69,

(CRT 3H5E

Monthly Report of Operations (preliminary figures)

2025% %
(FY3/2026)
108
Oct.

2025% %
(FY3/2026)
108

Oct.

20254
(FY3/2026)
108
Oct.

N

20254
(FY3/2026)
108

118

118

118

128 | IR IR
Dec. 3rd Quarter 1st Three Quarters.
128 53] SEIEERIT
Dec. 31d Quarter 15t Three Quarters
12R 3l EINES L

Dec. 3rd Quarter 1st Three Quarters.
12R 3l EINES L

3rd Quarter

| AU FFRS
2nd Quarter First Half
103,127 213,039
1.5%) 1.5%)
73,746 148,024
1.6%! 1.7%)
29,381 65,015
1.3%) 1.1%)
75,120 150,236
4.2% 2.8%
178,247 363,275
2.6% 2.0%
10,805! 22,033
1.2%) 1.3%)
9,319 18,728
1.3%) 1.5%)
1,485 3,305
0.7% 0.5%
18,588 37,154
4.8% 2.9%
29,393 59,188
3.5% 2.3%
| 2T
2nd Quarter Fist Halt
7,119 13,784
NA8.5% N8.5%
6,648 13,685
0.5% 0.1%
1,347 2,708
£4.2% £2.7%
15,115 30,178
N4.4% £4.2%
B2 EPIoE
2nd Quarter First Half
13,861 27,890
1.6%) 2.4%
14,331 28,629
B2 EPICE
2nd Quarter First Half
84.9% 88.5%
A1.0p: 0.6p:
78.3% 81.4%
11.7p 9.7p
59.2% 64.9%
2.4p. 3.9p:
79.0% 79.5%
A3.7p. A3.5p.
78.6% 78.4%
2.8p: 2.6p:

15t Three Quarters

2025118138
Rith NEREHHRART
HEEG DR B
(O—R&ES 9007 TS5AL)
Mats PTRE IRER WA RK®
(TEL. 03-3349-2526)
November 13, 2025
Company name  Odakyu Electric Railway Co., Lid.
Neme of representative ~ Shigeru Suzuki, President & CEO
(Stock code  9007; Prime Market of the Tokyo Stock Exchange)
Inquiries  Takeshi Yamamoto, Executive Officer, Manager of Investor Relations Office
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Feb. Mar, 4th Quarter Fiscal Year
2R 38 =) FERET
Feb, Mar, 4th Quarter Fiscal Year
273 38 BAME !
Feb. Mar, 4th Quarter Fiscal Year
273 38 BAMER !
Feb. Mar. 4th Quarter Fiscal Year




